## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2023-127

Resolution of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey Authorizing the Disposal of Obsolete Playground Equipment/Recreation Equipment - No Longer Suitable or Needed For Public Use

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has determined that the following playground equipment and basketball court equipment is obsolete and no longer suitable or needed for public use:

Playground Equipment/Recreation Equipment located at 33<sup>rd</sup> & Atlantic Avenue (Asset ID #00352)

Basketball Backboards, Nets, Poles located at 33<sup>rd</sup> & Atlantic Avenue (Asset ID #00353); and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has determined that this equipment is if no value to the Borough of Longport and will take the obsolete equipment to the scrap yard;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the obsolete equipment listed above is hereby authorized to be disposed of by the Public Works Department.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Χ				Х					
LEEDS				Χ						
LAWLER	Χ					Χ				
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting A			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-		
	Seco	nd								

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	9-28-2023		
		/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC	